# 506748373 07/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6795189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROHAN KETAN SHAH	05/05/2021
SUMIR KATARIA	05/05/2021
LUCAS DUPIN MOREIRA COSTA	05/05/2021
AYAD ALIOMER	05/05/2021
JOHN RECK	05/07/2021
JONAS ALON NAIMARK	05/05/2021
JOHN THOMAS DIMARTILE III	05/07/2021
JAMES GUNDERSEN	05/05/2021
ANDRÉ LABONTÉ	05/07/2021
AMANDA ALEXANDER	05/07/2021
CHRIS JOEL	05/10/2021
DANIEL NIZRI	05/05/2021
ANTHONY ROBLEDO	05/09/2021
ANDY STEWART	05/05/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE LLC	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29784510

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

PATENT REEL: 056743 FRAME: 0818

506748373

Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 193-10070-01-US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. HONG

SIGNATURE: /Patricia E. Hong/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2021-07-02\_193-10070-01-US02\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-07-02\_193-10070-01-US02\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056743 FRAME: 0819 Attorney Docket: 193-10070-01-US02

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Rohan Ketan Shah, a resident of Mountain View, California; Sumir Kataria, a resident of Mountain View, California; Lucas Dupin Moreira Costa, a resident of San Francisco, California; Ayad Aliomer, a resident of Boston, Massachusetts; John Reck, a resident of Chapel Hill, North Carolina; Jonas Alon Naimark, a resident of San Francisco, California; John Thomas DiMartile III, a resident of Seattle, Washington; James Gundersen, a resident of Sarasota, Florida; André Labonté, a resident of Brooklyn, New York; Amanda Alexander, a resident of San Jose, California; Chris Joel, a resident of Sebastopol, California; Daniel Nizri, a resident of Mountainside, New Jersey; Anthony Robledo, a resident of Brooklyn, New York; and Andy Stewart, a resident of Oakland, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Display Screen with Animated Graphical User Interface

for which an a	application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared, the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _and
	accorded Serial Number, and was amended on
m	(if applicable);
L	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
	designated;
WHE	REAS, Google LLC
	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
	Mountain View, California 94043
hereinafter re	ferred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
aforesaid inve	ention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be
granted there	for;
	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,
	transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and
	it to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to
	etters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions
•	id all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof;	
	said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other
	or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
	said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein
	I that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict
herewith;	anid Annianas agrana ta communicato ta anid Annianaa as ita sansanantativaa any fanta kansus ta
	said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
	ting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all nents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or
	e proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce
	Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
	ېسسېDocuSigned by:
5/5/20	Signature: AAA
Date: 5/5/20	Signature:
	Name: Rohan Ketan Shah

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 193-10070-01-US02	
	DocuSigned by:
5/5/2021	Signatura Satura
Date: 5/5/2021	Signature; 1
	Name: Sumir Kataria
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/5/2021	Signature: LAM (5)
Date:	
	Name: Lucas Dupin Moreira Costa
	DocuSigned by:
5/5/2021 Date:	Signatura
Date.	Signature: Name: Ayad Aliomer
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/7/2021	Signature: Red
	Name: John Heck
	، DocuSigned by:
5 /5 /2021	9
Date: 5/5/2021	Signature:
	Name: Jonas Alon Naimark
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/7/2021	Signature:
Date:	
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/5/2021	Signature:
	Name: James Gundersen
	por DocuSigned by:
r /7 /2024	Signature:
Date: 5/7/2021	
	Name: André Labonté
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/7/2021	Signature:
Date:	
	Name: Amanda Alexander
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/10/2021	Signature:
vale.	Name: Chris Joel
	Name. Office 6001
	DocuSigned by:
_ 5/5/2021	Tomil Vivali
Date: 5/5/2021	Signature: 60000 1000
	Name: Daniel Nizri
	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/9/2021	Signature: auto dor
Date.	Name: Anthony Robledo
	•
5 /5 /2024	DocuSigned by:
Date: 5/5/2021	Signature:
	Name: Andy Stewart